

2022 Dividend Distribution Table

ASELSAN ELEKTRONİK SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş. 2022 DIVIDEND DISTRIBUTION TABLE (TL)			
1- Issued Capital		2.280.000.000,00	
2- First Legal Reserve (According to Legal Records)		228.000.000,00	
Information regarding the privileges on profit distribution as per the Company Articles of Association, if there are any		There are no privileges.	
		According to Capital Markets Board	According to the Legal Records
3-	Profit for the Period	9.898.989.108,49	10.266.704.767,00
4-	Taxes Payable (-) ⁽¹⁾	-1.969.121.504,34	0,00
5-	NET PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD (=) ⁽²⁾	11.915.662.772,83	10.266.704.767,00
6-	Accumulated Loss (-)	0,00	0,00
7-	First Legal Reserve (-)	0,00	0,00
8-	NET DISTRIBUTABLE PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD (=)	11.915.662.772,83	10.266.704.767,00
9-	Donations Made throughout the Year (+)	8.464.245,51	
10-	Net Distributable profit for the period, donations included	11.924.127.018,34	
11-	First Dividend to Shareholders	2.394.000.000,00	2.394.000.000,00
	- Cash	114.000.000,00	114.000.000,00
	- Non paid-up share	2.280.000.000,00	2.280.000.000,00
	- Total	2.394.000.000,00	2.394.000.000,00
12-	Dividends distributed to Preferred Shareholders	0,00	0,00
13-	Dividends distributed to;	0,00	0,00
	- Members of the Board of Directors	0,00	0,00
	- Employees	0,00	0,00
	- Others than Shareholders	0,00	0,00
14-	Dividends distributed to Holders of Usufruct Right Certificates	0,00	0,00
15-	Second Dividend to Shareholders	286.000.000,00	286.000.000,00
16-	Secondary Legal Reserve	28.600.000,00	28.600.000,00
17-	Statutory Reserve	0,00	0,00
18-	Special Reserve	0,00	0,00
19-	EXTRAORDINARY RESERVE	9.207.062.772,83	7.558.104.767,00
20-	Other resources to be distributed	0,00	0,00

⁽¹⁾ Our Company has gained Continuing Operations Tax Expense valuing TL 1.969.121.504,34 within the scope of the Law regarding the Support of Research and Development Activities, numbered 5746.

⁽²⁾ The net profit for the period attributable to equity holders of the parent valuing TL 11.868.110.613 is used, since TL 47.552.160 of the net profit for the period corresponds to non-controlling interests, where our Company's net profit for the period is TL 11.915.662.772,83.